Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102016388 .....

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Mach 2 Aircraft Leasing, LLC  1 - 2 5 - 0 7	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Trans Global Tours, LLC     Internal				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Limited Liability Company	Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No	Association  General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment	Corporation-State				
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: July 6, 1999	Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No				
Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,246,898				
Additional number(s) attached Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard S. Marcus; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address:					
	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiencies				
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 07-1509				
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Richard S. Marcus					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

02/11/2002 ANNED1 00000118 2246898

01 KC:481

40.00 DP

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0484 10915-LLC



## MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## **MINNESOTA STATUTES CHAPTER 322B**

## PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK.

**RECORDED: 01/25/2002** 

Before Completing this Form Please Read the In	structions on the Back.	FILING FEE	\$35.00	
1. Name of Company:				
Mach 2 Aircraft Leasing, LLC				
List the name of	this company prior to filing	g this amendment.		
AMENDMENT OPTIONS: The articles of organization AMENDMENT OPTIONS AS APPLY. COMPLETE A TO THAT OPTION.				
2. The company name is changed to: (see instruction	ns in No. 2 on the reverse	side prior to completing)		
Trans Global Tours, LLC				
3. The registered office address is changed to:				
no change			MN	
Complete Street Address or Rural Route and Rural (P.O. Box is Unacceptable)	Route Box Number	City	State	ZIP Code
4. The registered agent is changed to:	5. The duration, ir changed to:	years, of the articles of no change	organization	ı is
Business mailing address: (if different from registers same     Address      The articles of organization are otherwise amender n/a		City	State	ZIP Code
This amendment has been approved pursuant to Mamendment and I further certify that I understand that forth in Minnesota Statutes Section 609.48 as if I had	at by signing this amendm	ent, I am subject to the p		
Original Signature	Peter M	. Sommerhauser		
	OLI T. DEI	TE OF MINNESOTA PARTMENT OF STATE	<b>A</b> (414 ) 2	73-3500
Name and telephone number of contact person for the	ilis LLC	JUL' - 6 1999 al	_\/_	
08921231 Rev. 11/98 MN060 - CT System Online <b>\$73338</b>		Mary Hillway		
minute of System Country of the State of the		Sametre of State		
		Secretary of State TRADE	MARK	

REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0485